

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17903/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2005 in WP No. 4542/2004 of the  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

INDU JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPENDRA SINGH BAGHEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and pra  
yer for

interim relief and office report )

WITH

Special Leave Petition (C) No.19201 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and fo  
r

interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN (Not participated)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-Lik Ayukt Orgn.: Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

RR 3-4 in SLP 17903:

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. M.P.Singh, Adv.

R-2 in SLP 19201/05:

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not to be listed before Hon'ble Mr.Justice R.V. Raveendran.

.2/-

...

-2-

In S.L.P.(C) No.17903/2004:

Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4 are now represented by learned counsel  
Fresh

steps be taken immediately to serve respondent

No.1. Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

Adjourned for four weeks.

In S.L.P.(C) No.19201/2004:

Mr.Jagjit Singh Chhabra, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf  
of

respondent No.2. Respondent No.3 is represented by Mr.S.W.A. Qadri, learned counsel.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.1. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Adjourned for four weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master