

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17903/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2005 in WP No.4542/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

INDU JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPENDRA SINGH BAGHEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.19201 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

In SLP 17903/2005: Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

In SLP 19201/2005: Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to file rejoinder affidavit in S.L.P. (C) No.17903 of 2005 on payment of costs of Rupees fifteen thousand within one week. The costs shall be payable to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

List the special leave petitions after two weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Assistant Registrar