

ú

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1104 OF 2007

INDU JAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUSHPENDRA SINGH BAGHEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1105 of 2007

(With office report on default)

Date: 13/08/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Proxy counsel for

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

For Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)

|
| Sr.P.A.

| | Court Master

|